PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jessica E. LeMay			01/10/2002	
Dane R. Jackson			01/10/2002	
Michael L. Miller			01/07/2002	
Wayne D. Melvin			01/07/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: Playtex Products, Inc.				
Street Address:		300 Nyala Farms Road		
City:	Westport			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code: 06880				
Application Number: 1113		137808		
Property Type Application Number: 1113		Number 37808		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(203)327-640	1		
Phone: 203-327-4500				
Email: docketing@ogrp.com				
Correspondence will Mail.	be sent to the e-mail ac	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent via US	
Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLP				
Address Line 1: One Landmark Square				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	Stamford, CC	NNECTICUT 06901		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		460.2126USX		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles N.J. Ruggiero		
Total Attachments: 3 source=460.2126US) source=460.2126US) source=460.2126US)	X#page1.tif X#page2.tif			
			DATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Jessica E. LeMay**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 192 W. Midland Avenue, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, **Dane R. Jackson**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 18 Leary Avenue, Bloomingdale, New Jersey 07403, U.S.A; **Michael L. Miller**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 635 Lakewood Place, Dover, Delaware 19904, U.S.A.; and **Wayne D. Melvin**, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 3404 Berrytown Road, Camden, Delaware 19943, U.S.A; and, U.S.A; having co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

MULTIPLE-COMPONENT TAMPON APPLICATOR

hereby assign to **Playtex Products, Inc.** a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 300 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, Connecticut, 06880 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 028248 FRAME: 0404 AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of said Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure in said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: (January 10, 2002 By: Jessica E. LeMay STATE OF the feature) COUNTY OF Berge) SS Notary Public My Commission Expires And. Date: tan 10, 2002 By: Dane R. Jackson STATE OF NEW Jeusen) SS COUNTY OF Bergun) SS Sworn to before me this 1074 day of January, 2002.

2

PATENT REEL: 028248 FRAME: 0405

=

Motary Public

JANICE WOESSNER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERGE My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2008

Date: <u>Hun</u>, 2002 By: Michael L. Miller

STATE OF New Jusey)) SS COUNTY OF Camden)

JANICE WOESSNER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEV My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2008

Notary Public

ROBERT T. JORGENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 2/14/2005

Date: Am 7, 2002 U/ayne V/ayne D. Melvin

STATE OF New Jorcer)) SS COUNTY OF Canden) Sworn to before me this $\underline{\mathcal{T}}^{\mu}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{T}}^{\mu}$, 2002. Notary Public

ROBERT T. JORGENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEESEY Commission Expires 2/14/2005